Interest income on scheme assets					   67.5	 61.4
Return on plan assets greater than discount rate					   40.0	 116.1
Contributions from employer3					   62.4	 37.2
Additional contributions from Moorgate SLP3					   8.7	 8.4
Benefits paid 					   (85.4)	 (81.1)
Administrative expenses					   (2.5)	 (3.1)

Closing fair value of scheme assets 					   1,570.6	 1,479.9

The major categories of plan assets are as follows:

	 2014	 2013

	 Quoted and			   Quoted and
	 pooled	 Unquoted	 Total	 pooled	 Unquoted	 Total
	 £m	 £m	 £m	 £m	 £m	 £m

Equities 	 829.2	 108.3	 937.5	 771.6	 96.9	 868.5
Government bonds 	 322.8	 —	 322.8	 317.1	 —	 317.1
Corporate bonds 	 154.5	 —	 154.5	 173.5	 —	 173.5
Property 	 63.6	 14.8	 78.4	 53.8	 14.8	 68.6
Other2 	 77.4	 —	 77.4	 52.2	 —	 52.2

	 1,447.5	 123.1	 1,570.6	 1,368.2	 111.7	 1,479.9

The fair values of the assets have not materially changed due to the adoption of IFRS 13.

The assumptions in relation to discount rate, inflation and mortality have a significant effect on the measurement of scheme
liabilities. The following table shows the sensitivity of the valuation to changes in these assumptions:

		  (Increase)/decrease
		  in liability

			   2014	 2013
			   £m	 £m

Discount rate
0.25% increase to discount rate					   88.0	 83.0
0.25% decrease to discount rate					   (88.0)	 (83.0)
Inflation
0.25% increase to inflation rate					   (84.0)	 (80.0)
0.25% decrease to inflation rate					   84.0	 80.0
Life expectancy
Additional one year increase to life expectancy					   (75.0)	 (70.0)

The above sensitivity analyses are based on a change in an assumption whilst holding all other assumptions constant.
In practice, this is unlikely to occur and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated. When calculating the
sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation to significant actuarial assumptions, the same method (projected unit credit
method) has been applied as when calculating the pension liability recognised within the balance sheet. The methods and
types of assumption did not change.

1	� IAS 19 (revised 2011) has been adopted for the year ended 27 February 2014 and the comparatives for the year ended 28 February 2013 have